Exhibit B

1 4560 Norway Pines Place
B Duluth, MN 55811
218.727.8796

TKDA tkda.com

March 7, 2016
Via Email: jshoberg@DuluthMN.gov

Mr. Jim Shoberg, PLA

Project Coordinator, Landscape Architect
Parks and Recreation Department

City of Duluth

411 West 1st Street

Duluth, Minnesota 55802

Re: Request for Amendment to Agreement 22618
Additional Staking Services
Western Waterfront Restoration Project - City Project 15-0520
TKDA Project No. 0015850.001

Dear Mr. Shoberg:

Per our recent discussion, we propose to provide Additional Staking Services for the Western Waterfront
Restoration Project. TKDA will perform additional services during the Construction Survey and Layout
Phase of the Project as directed by the City. TKDA will mark project limits shown in YELLOW in Exhibit A

attached.

We propose to provide these services as described in Phase F of Agreement 22618. During Phase F, the
contractor is expected to protect all Project limit markings once they have been placed by TKDA. Services
will start at the commencement of construction, and are anticipated to be completed within five days
thereafter. '

Compensation to TKDA for services provided as described herein shall be on an Hourly Time and Materials
basis as summarized below.

Phase F: Construction Survey and Layout Phase $2,500.00
Original Agreement Amount $70,000.00
Revised Project Total $72,500.00

We thank you for the opportunity to submit this request. If this is agreeable, please provide an Amendment
for execution. If you have any questions, please contact Jeff Goetzman at jeff.goetzman@tkda.com or

218.727.8796.
Sincerely,
’v&J m

Jeffrey S. Goetzman, PE William E. Deitner, PE
Project Manager President/CEO
JSG:WED:adh

ATTACHMENT

An employee-owned company promoting affirmative action and equal opportunity.



(0]
E —_— SVIdV INIWLYIL VLOS3NNIN HLAING —

IvNOLLIaay 968221812

103rO¥d NOLLYHOLSTY L B

100°0885 1
i VR0l 1VLIGVH INOY-NILYM NYILSIM

it B

Exh

(E W PRV S8 UOTRICISSY U (4. IBUOgREY
T W PPN BRI UOSEIGTSSY) S0 2 IBUCaImy
Y 1I9IHX43 1madiosy wnm 10 G0l Bans BOGENASIY U EL






